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OPEN 10 MILE TIME TRIAL SATURDAY 25th August 2018 L108

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.

AWARDS and RESULTS SHEET

157 Richard Bickley (20.03)
2NP Joseph Dobson  (20.28)
= 3FfP Richard Bideau (20.32)

15T VET 40 Keith Murray (20.32) =31 £25 15T VET 50
2N VET 40 John Morgan (20.58 ) 5™ £20 2N VET 50
3rd VET 40 Jonathan Robinson (21.35) 12™ £15 3rd VET 50
15T VET 60 Russ Richardson (22.21) 17t £25 15T LADY
27 VET 60 John Huggon (23.01) 28t" £20 2d LADY
314 VET 60 Peter Leonard (23.17) 30t £15 3d LADY
157} Sam Murray (21.27) 11t £15 2nd )

15T LINE ONE IMPROVEMENT £15
=2ND LINE ONE IMPROVEMENT £5 each

Border City Whs
Manchester B C
Pendle Forest C C

Harry Walker (21.02) 6™
Andrew Dent (22.32) 20t
Brian Pool (22.35) 21st
Katy Lucas (22.42) 23
Deborah Moss (23.50) 40th
Hope Kerry (25.11) 56th
Ellis Murray (28.09) 71st

Karen Stuart-Smith
Terry Parvin / James Bell

15t Team of Three: Pendle Forest CC Richard Bideau, Paul Braithwaite, Andrew Dent 1:04:47

£25
£20
£15
£25
£20
£15
£10

-00:14
-00:11

£50
£40
£30

Congratulations to all prize winners & well done to all improvers hope to see you all next year.
This Result List is final and not necessarily the same as the provisional results posted at HQ

Many thanks to the following without whose time and effort this event would not have been possible:

Timekeepers Keith Bickley
Richard Abram

Results: Mike Westmorland

Refreshments Team Hall’s} Sonia/Fay

HQ Number  Team Hall’s} Sonia/Fay
Marshals Carl Alderson

Mel Brown

Mike Graham

lan Lumley

Event Secretary: Dougi Hall Rose Cottage Crackenthorpe Appleby CA16 6AF. Mob;07802238694



