www.bordercitywheelers.co.uk

OPEN 10 MILE TIME TRIAL SATURDAY 25th August 2018 L108

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.

AWARDS and RESULTS SHEET

	2 ND Josep	ard Bickley oh Dobson ard Bideau	(20.03) (20.28) (20.32)	Border City Whs Manchester B C Pendle Forest C C		£50 £40 £30
1 ST VET 40	Keith Murray (20.32) =3 rd	£25	1 ST VET 50	Harry Walker (21.02) 6 [™]	£25	
2 ND VET 40	John Morgan (20.58) 5 [™]	£20	2^{ND} VET 50	Andrew Dent (22.32) 20th	£20	
3 rd VET 40	Jonathan Robinson (21.35)	12 [™] £15	3 rd VET 50	Brian Pool (22.35) 21st	£15	
1 ST VET 60	Russ Richardson (22.21) 17	th £25	1 ST LADY	Katy Lucas (22.42) 23rd	£25	
2 nd VET 60	John Huggon (23.01) 28th	£20	2 nd LADY	Deborah Moss (23.50) 40th	£20	
3 rd VET 60	Peter Leonard (23.17) 30 th	£15	3 rd LADY	Hope Kerry (25.11) 56th	£15	
1 ST J	Sam Murray (21.27) 11 th	£15	2 nd J	Ellis Murray (28.09) 71st	£10	
	1 ST LINE C	NE IMPROVE	MENT £15	Karen Stuart-Smith	- 00:14	
	= 2 ND LINF	ONF IMPROV	Terry Parvin / James Bell	-00:11		

¹st Team of Three: Pendle Forest CC Richard Bideau, Paul Braithwaite, Andrew Dent 1:04:47

Results: Mike Westmorland

Congratulations to all prize winners & well done to all improvers hope to see you all next year.

This Result List is final and not necessarily the same as the provisional results posted at HQ

Many thanks to the following without whose time and effort this event would not have been possible:

Timekeepers Keith Bickley Refreshments Team Hall's} Sonia/Fay
Richard Abram HQ Number Team Hall's} Sonia/Fay

Marshals Carl Alderson

Mel Brown Mike Graham Ian Lumley

Event Secretary: Dougi Hall Rose Cottage Crackenthorpe Appleby CA16 6AF. Mob;07802238694